## EXHIBIT A

Counter-Party	Title of Agreement <sup>1</sup>	Address of Counterparty	Cure Amount
AEA Quality Registrars, Inc.	Client Service Agreement by and between AEA Quality Registrars, Inc. and PCD, dated as of January 17, 2013	11 Marshall Road, # 1S Attn: N.S. Sandhu, President & CEO New York, NY 11788	\$1,200.00
Alfred B. Levine	License and Settlement Agreement by and between Alfred B. Levine and PCD, dated as of January 7, 2013	9005 Seven Locks Road Atlanta, GA 30305	\$0.00
American Teleconferencing Services Ltd. d/b/a PGi	Pgi Subscription License Order by and between PCD and American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd. d/b/a PGI, dated as of August 22, 2012	3280 Peachtree Road NE Suite 1000 Denver, CO 80234	\$0.00
AnyDATA Corporation	Supplier Agreement by and between PCD and AnyDATA Corporation and all its subsidiaries and affiliates, dated as of May 30, 2012	5 Old Field Attn: Soon Shin, CEO Irvine, CA 92618	\$0.00
Associated Carrier Group, LLC.	Agreement by and between Associated Carrier Group, LLC and PCD, dated as of July 2, 2009	1018 Highland Colony Pkwy, Suite 340 Ridgeland, MS 39157	\$0.00
AT&T Corp.	Master Agreement by and between AT&T Corp. and PCD, dated as of January 10, 2012	2121 E. 63rd Street Kansas City, MO 64130	\$0.00
AT&T Mobility LLC	Master Purchase Agreement by and between AT&T Mobility LLC, on behalf of itself and its Affiliates, and PCD, dated as of June 1, 2010	<ul><li>1277 Lenox Park Blvd.,</li><li>7th floor</li><li>Attn: Senior Vice</li><li>President, Supply Chain</li><li>Management, Devices</li><li>Atlanta GA 30319</li></ul>	\$0.00

Counter-Party	Title of Agreement <sup>1</sup>	Address of Counterparty	Cure Amount
ATC Logistics & Electronics, Inc.	Master Services Agreement by and between PCD and ATC Logistics & Electronics, Inc., dated as of August 30, 2011	5201 Alliance Gateway Freeway Attn: Mr. Art Smuck, President Fort Worth, TX 76177	\$0.00
ATC Logistics & Electronics, Inc.	Service Facility Agreement by and between PCD and ATC Logistics & Electronics, Inc., dated as of May 1, 2010	5201 Alliance Gateway Freeway Attn: Mr. Art Smuck, President Fort Worth, TX 76177	\$0.00
Avanquest Software USA, Inc.	OEM License and Distribution Agreement by and between Avanquest Software USA, Inc. and PCD, dated as of March 17, 2009	1333 W. 120th Avenue, Suite 314 Westminister, CO 80234	\$0.00
Brightstar Corporation	Reverse Logistics Services Agreement by and between Brightstar Corp. and PCD, dated as of January 1, 2012	9725 NW 117th Avenue, #300 Attn: Rodolfo Novarini Miami, FL 33178	\$0.00
Brightstar US, Inc.	Distributor Agreement by and between PCD and Brightstar US, Inc., dated July 12, 2012	1001 Technology Way Libertyville, IL 60048	\$0.00
Cablevision Lightpath, Inc.	Service Agreement by and between Cablevision Lightpath, Inc. and PCD, dated as of October 3, 2012	200 Jericho Quadrangle Attn: Adam Corso Jericho, NY 11763	\$3,347.07
Cathay Communications International, Ltd.	Supplier Agreement by and between PCD and Cathay Communications International Ltd. and all its subsidiaries and affiliates dated as of October 1, 2009	P.O. Box 957 Offshore Incorporations Center, Road Town Attn: CEO Road Town, Tortola	\$0.00

Counter-Party	Title of Agreement <sup>1</sup>	Address of Counterparty	Cure Amount
Corning Data Services	Upgrade or Migration Consulting Services Agreement by and between Corning Data Services, Inc. and PCD, dated as of February 29, 2012	139 Wardell Street PO Box 1187 Corning, New York 14830	\$0.00
Cox TMI Wireless, LLC	Purchase Agreement by and between PCD and Cox TMI Wireless, LLC, dated as of February 9, 2010	1400 Lake Hearn Drive Attn: Director of Contracts Atlanta, GA 30319	\$0.00
Cricket Communications, Inc.	Handset Purchase Agreement by and between Cricket Communications, Inc., on behalf of itself and its subsidiaries and affiliated companies, and PCD, dated as of May 11, 2012	5887 Copley Drive San Diego, CA 92111	\$0.00
Data Systems International, Inc. (DSI)	Software License, Services, and Maintenance Agreement by and between Data Systems International, Inc. and PCD, dated as of March 30, 2012	7801 W. 110th Street Attn: Mark Baldwin, CFO & General Counsel Overland Park, KS 66210	\$0.00
Delphi Automotive Systems, LLC	License Agreement by and between PCD and Delphi Automotive Systems, LLC, dated as of March 27, 2013	5725 Delphi Drive Troy, MI 48098	\$0.00
Delphi Technologies, Inc.	Trademark License Contract by and between PCD and Delphi Technologies, Inc., dated as of March 27, 2013	P.O. Box 5052 Attn: Legal-IP Troy, MI 48007	\$0.00
EtQ Reliance	EtQ Software Maintenance/Technical Support Program Agreement Renewal by and between EtQ Management Consultants, Inc. and PCD, dated as of January 17, 2013	Customer Care 399 Conklin Street, Suite #208 Farmingdale, New York 11735	\$0.00

Counter-Party	Title of Agreement <sup>1</sup>	Address of Counterparty	Cure Amount
Extol International, Inc.	Software License Agreement by and between EXTOL International, Inc. and PCD, dated as of March 29, 2012	529 Terry Reiley Way Attn: Michael DeCosta Pottsville, PA 17901	\$0.00
Franklin Wireless	Supplier Agreement by and between PCD and Franklin Wireless Corp., dated as of June 26, 2012	6205 Lusk Blvd. Attn: Richard Walker, Vice President, Finance San Diego, CA 92121	\$0.00
IdeaWeavers, LLC	Development and Subscription Use License Agreement by and between IdeaWeavers, LLC and PCD, dated as of May 7, 2010	1108 E. Main Street, Suite 802 Attn: William Bennett Richmond, VA 23219	\$0.00
NETGEAR, Inc.	Supplier Agreement by and between PCD and NETGEAR, Inc., dated as of May 7, 2013	350 East Plumeria Drive Attn: Mark Liu, General Counsel San Jose, CA 95134	\$10,800.00
Nexius Solutions Inc.	Subcontracting Agreement by and between PCD and Nexius Solutions, Inc., dated as of September 17, 2012	1301 Central Expressway South, Suite 200 Allen, TX 75013	\$0.00
Oracle America, Inc.	Oracle License and Services Agreement by and between Oracle America, Inc. and PCD, dated as of February 24, 2012	500 Oracle Parkway Redwood Shores, CA 94065	\$0.00
RightNow	Order Form by and between RightNow and PCD, dated as of December 10, 2009	136 Enterprise Blvd. Bozeman, MT 59718	\$0.00
Sharp Corporation	Agreement for Supply of PV300 Product by and between PCD and Sharp Corporation, dated as of March 1, 2009	1300 Naperville Drive Romeoville, Illinois 60446	\$ 2,026.00

Counter-Party	Title of Agreement <sup>1</sup>	Address of Counterparty	Cure Amount
Sprint/United Management Company	Master Purchase Agreement for Subscriber Equipment and Related Services by and between Sprint Spectrum L.P. and Audiovox Communications Corporation <sup>2</sup> , dated as of October 1, 2001	8140 Ward Parkway Attn: VP, Corporate Secretary/GB&T-Law Kansas City, Missouri 64114	\$0.00
Teles Communications Corp	Supplier Agreement by and between PCD and TELES Communications, Corp., dated as of February 11, 2013	2400 Skyfarm Drive Hillsborough, California 94010	\$0.00
T-Mobile USA, Inc.	Handset and Accessory Supply Agreement by and between T-Mobile USA, Inc. and its North American Affiliates and Audiovox Communications Corp. <sup>2</sup> , dated as of June 1, 2004	12920 SE 38th Street Attn: Sue Swenson, COO Bellevue, WA 98006	\$0.00
United States Cellular Corporation	Handset Purchase Agreement by and between PCD and U.S. Cellular Corporation, dated October 20, 2003	Attn: Shelley Boersma 8410 West Byrn Mawr Chicago, IL 60631	\$0.00
Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc.	Master Service Agreement (Hosting Services) by and between Velocity Technology Solutions, Inc. and PCD, dated as of February 29, 2012	1100 Olive Way, Suite 1100 Attn: Thomas Hughes, President Seattle WA 98101	\$0.00
Verizon	Purchase and Sale Agreement by and between Audiovox Communications Corp. <sup>2</sup> and CellCo Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless, dated July 12, 2001	PO Box 64498 Baltimore, MD 21264	\$0.00

Counter-Party	Title of Agreement <sup>1</sup>	Address of Counterparty	Cure Amount
V-Info Tech, Inc.	Consulting Agreement by and between PCD and V- InfoTech, Inc., dated as of November 1, 2012	13089 Peyton Drive, C#303 Chino Hills, CA 91709	\$4,596.77
Virgin Mobile USA, LLC	First Amendment to Audiovox Supply Agreement by and between Audiovox Communications Corporation <sup>2</sup> and Virgin Mobile USA, LLC, dated April 30, 2004	10 Independence Blvd. Warren, NJ 07059	\$0.00